
 

 

BIG FUN, INC.                                                         
P. O. Box 699    Jensen Beach, Fl. 34958                                  Phone (772) 285-2208    Fax (772) 225-0300 

 

 

 

Cristina Curry 

Special Events Coordinator 

City of Oakland Park 

Parks and Leisure Services 

1098 N. E. 40 Court 

Oakland Park, Fl. 33334 

 

January 8, 2022 

 

 

Hi Cristina, 

 

       This letter is in response to the Youth Day Amusement Ride contract extension, which the 

City is offering. 

 

        Big Fun, Inc. would like to extend the contract for the upcoming event, on March 5, 2022, if 

possible.  Since we negotiated the current contract in 2020, the state permit fees for the event 

have increased by almost $1,000.00. Insurance, transportation, and labor costs have also 

increased tremendously.  

 

Our cost to produce the same event we had proposed, and set up for, prior to canceling in 2020, 

due to Covid, has increased by approximately $4,850.00. 

 

In order for us to stay within the budget, of the current contract, we would need to drop one of 

the rides. This wouldn't completely cover the increased costs, but it would come close, and we 

would absorb the difference. If you'd like to keep the same package of rides, then we would need 

to increase the actual cost by $4,850.00, from $24,985.00 to $29,835.00. 

 

We have absorbed increases in our costs, in the past. Due to the excessive increases in almost all 

categories of our business expenses, since March of 2020, we are unable to absorb them any 

longer. 

 

Please call, or email me if you have any questions, or would like to discuss our options. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Michael Doolan 

President 

Big Fun, Inc. 


